

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	101702364	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
	Yoshihiko Suzuki (Execution Date: November 21, 2000)	Name: VANTICO INC.	
	Seizo Kato (Execution Date: November 30, 2000	4 1 1 2	
	Atsuo Ishikawa (Execution Date: December 5, 2000)	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2 6 2001	
	☐ Yes ☒ No	City: State: Zip:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 281 FIELDS LANE	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· ·	
		City: BREWSTER State: NY Zip: 10509	
	Other		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Execution Date: SEE ABOVE		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/744,228	B. Patent No(s).:	
,	(atom / ppiloduon / vo(o) <u>ab/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </u>	2. (3.0.1.1.1.5(0)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 4 17 (07 050 0 44)	
	Name: KRISTIN H. NEUMAN, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	□	
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
	LOS Aligeles, CA 9007 1-2000	required	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	9. Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	K 11 A	D / 1 21 24 2001	
Kri	stin H. Neuman, Reg No. 35,530	Date: April 24, 2001	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7			
OMD No. 0654 0011 (ovp. 4/04)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
03/2	3/2001 LHUELLER 00000076 09744228 Box Assignments		
FC:5	81 40.00 GP Washington	, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

PATENT REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0045

US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Yoshihiko SUZUKI of Ichikawa-shi, Chiba 272-0822, Japan Seizo KATO of Mizunami-shi, Gifu 509-6134, Japan Atsuo ISHIKAWA of Suginami-ku, Tokyo 166-0013, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Vantico Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 281 Fields Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Rotary trowel for use in the molding of ceramics and method for production thereof

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 99/05010

15 July 1999 filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Vantico Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Vantico Inc...

Yoshihiko Suzuki Yoshihiko SUZUKI	21/11/2000
Yoshihiko SUZUKI	Date
<u>Seigo Kato</u> Seizo KATO	20/11/2000
Seizo KATO	Date
Hsue Ishicand Atsuo ISHIKAWA	5/12/2000
Atsuo ISHIKAWA	Date

US 07/00